



ITB No. 21-101362

ITB Name: Sanitary Sewer Easement Clearing

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: September 8, 2021

Price Schedule Opening: November 12, 2021

Agent: Sophia Thomas

Company				Casey Tree Experts		A&S Paving, Inc.		NaturChem, Inc.		Total Outdoor, LLC		Boone Trucking, Inc.	
ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
<b>Easement Clearing by Machine</b>													
1	Bush Hogging	27,000,000	SF	\$ 0.02	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,350,000.00	\$ 0.038	\$ 1,026,000.00	\$ 0.03	\$ 810,000.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,350,000.00
2	Light Clearing (Including Tree Removal of Trees Up to and Including 4 inches in Diameter)	27,000,000	SF	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,700,000.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 2,160,000.00	\$ 0.062	\$ 1,674,000.00	\$ 0.04	\$ 1,080,000.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 1,890,000.00
3	Medium Clearing (Including Tree Removal of Trees Up to and Including 16 inches in Diameter)	13,500,000	SF	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,025,000.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 1,620,000.00	\$ 0.092	\$ 1,242,000.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 1,080,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,350,000.00
4	Heavy Clearing (Including Tree Removal of Trees Up to and Including 36 inches in Diameter)	4,500,000	SF	\$ 0.16	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 810,000.00	\$ 0.152	\$ 684,000.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 585,000.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 675,000.00
<b>Easement Clearing by Hand</b>													
5	Light Clearing (Including Tree Removal of Trees Up to and Including 4 inches in Diameter)	4,500,000	SF	\$ 0.15	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 0.082	\$ 369,000.00	\$ 0.04	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 270,000.00
6	Medium Clearing (Including Tree Removal of Trees Up to and Including 16 inches in Diameter)	4,500,000	SF	\$ 0.17	\$ 765,000.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 0.122	\$ 549,000.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 495,000.00
7	Heavy Clearing (Including Tree Removal of Trees Up to and Including 36 inches in Diameter)	4,500,000	SF	\$ 0.18	\$ 810,000.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 0.142	\$ 639,000.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 675,000.00
<b>Selective Tree Removal</b>													
8	Tree Cutting (Only) - 0" to 16" (Diameter at 4 Feet Height)	450	Per Tree	\$ 225.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 422.000	\$ 189,900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 101,250.00
9	Tree Cutting (Only) - 17" to 24" (Diameter at 4 Feet Height)	300	Per Tree	\$ 350.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 822.000	\$ 246,600.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 103,500.00
10	Tree Cutting (Only) - 25" to 48" (Diameter at 4 Feet Height)	240	Per Tree	\$ 900.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 1,022.000	\$ 245,280.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 195,600.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 196,800.00
11	Tree Cutting (Only) - 49" to 60" (Diameter at 4 Feet Height)	150	Per Tree	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 2,022.000	\$ 303,300.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 298,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
12	Tree Cutting (Only) - 61" or Greater (Diameter at 4 Feet Height)	150	Per Tree	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 2,522.000	\$ 378,300.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 373,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 375,000.00
<b>Application of Herbicide</b>													
13	Mechanical Application	70	Acre	\$ 900.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 125.220	\$ 8,765.40	\$ 3.75	\$ 262.50	\$ 260.00	\$ 18,200.00
14	Manual Application	20	Acre	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 252.000	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
<b>Miscellaneous Service</b>													
15	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION FEE (Four (4) Hour Response Time)	60	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 522.000	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
16	Stump Grinding	11,250	Per 1-Inch Diameter	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 61,875.00	\$ 4.200	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 30,937.50	\$ 2.80	\$ 31,500.00
17	Top Soil in Place	450	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 62.000	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,250.00
18	Seeding	450,000	SF	\$ 0.10	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 0.152	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 67,500.00

19	Solid Sod	45,000	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 0.720	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 51,750.00
20	Remove and Reset Fencing	450	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 12.000	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,500.00

**Allowances**

<u>Contingency Allowance</u>													
21	A work allowance/contingency allowance for an amount not to exceed \$75,000.00 would be used to address unforeseen circumstances. The work allowance/contingency allowance shall be used at the discretion of Owner and is the property of the Owner.	1	LS		<u>\$75,000.00</u>		<u>\$75,000.00</u>		<u>\$75,000.00</u>		<u>\$75,000.00</u>		<u>\$75,000.00</u>

<b>Total Bid Amount for All Line Items (including the Contingency Allowance):</b>				\$ 9,620,750.00	\$ 10,744,875.00	\$ 7,847,855.40	\$ 6,047,700.00	\$ 8,263,250.00
---	--	--	--	-----------------	------------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------

<b>LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE</b>	<b>GFE</b>	<b>20%</b>	<b>GFE</b>	<b>20%</b>	<b>20%</b>
---	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------

<b>Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>
--	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------

<b>Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>
--	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------

Witness Signature: Sharice Feagins-Bailey Digitally signed by Sharice Feagins-Bailey Date: 2021.11.12 14:45:14 -05'00'

Agent Signature: Sophia Thomas Digitally signed by Sophia Thomas Date: 2021.11.12 15:25:34 -05'00'